UNOFFICIAL CC



First American Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY** Individual

FIRST AMERICAN TO



0520814187

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Dook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/27/2005 10:56 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S) James M. Garrity, a widower and not since remarried, of the Village of Glenview, County of Cook, State of IL for and in consideration of Ten and 104100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Gregory Johnson and Esther Parrios, of 1165 Case Lane, Elgin, IL 60120 of the County of , all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the Country of Cooklin the State of IL, to wit:

as including the Country of Cooklin the State of IL, to wit:

as including the country of Cooklin the State of IL, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, Private, public and utility easements and roads and highways, Party wall rights and agreements, Special taxes or assessment for, Any confirmed special tax or assessment, Installments not due at the date hereof of any special tax or assessment for, General taxes for the year "and sr'os equent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the year(s) "

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemplical Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 09-12-312-018-0000 Address(es) of Real Estate: 34 James Court, Glenview, IL 60025

Dated this

Warranty Deed - Individual

mes M. Garrity

0520814187D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	СООК		_ ss.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public widower and not since remarried, personally instrument, appeared before me this day in I their free and voluntary act, for the uses and	y known to me to be person, and acknowle	the same person(s) whose dged that they signed, see	e name(s) are subscribed to ealed and delivered the said	the foregoing instrument as
Given under my hand and official seal, this		day of July	, 20 _ 05	·
"OFFICIAL SE Bruc : 1. Goldbe Notary Publi : State of II My Commission Exp 5/12	erg {	101X	All o	Notary Public)
Prepared by: Bruce L. Goldberg 1701 Lake Ave. #200 Glenview, IL 60025	Cof			
Mail To: Liz Birmkman 504 N. Plum Grove Rd. Palatine, IL 60067 Name and Address of Taxpayer: Gregory Johnson and Esther Barrios 1165 Case Lane Elgin, IL 60120		County Cl	COOK COUNTY TAX REAL'E STATE TRANSACTION TAX TO COO TO TAX REVENUE STAMP	
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAY	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 004 10.00 FP 103027		# 0(00013269 REALESTATE PANSFER TAX FP 103028	•

0520814187D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

LOT 279 IN EUGENIE, UNIT #2 BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER, AND ALSO PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTEROF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTIONIZ, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Warranty Deed - Individual